
 
 
 

INTUITION SUMMER COMPETITION 
 WIN YOUR SHARE OF R300,000 IN CASH 

   
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

Please read these Terms and Conditions (“Terms”) carefully. The Terms set out below apply to all 

participants entering the Intuition Summer Competition (“Promotion”) conducted by Amka Products 

(Registration Number 1979 / 005849 / 07) ("Promoter"). Participation in the Competition is deemed 

to be your acceptance of the Terms and an acknowledgement of your legal capacity to enter the 

Promotion. Entries not complying with any of the Terms will be invalid and be of no force and effect. 

The Promoter reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time during the 

Competition. The onus rests on the Participants to check the relevant website for updates to the Terms 

and Conditions. 

 

1) Participants:  

a) The Competition is open to all South African permanent residents (“Participants”) excluding 

directors, members, employees, partners, their relatives, agents and advertising agencies of 

AMKA Products (Pty) Ltd or any person who directly or indirectly controls or is controlled by 

Schick or any of the aforementioned persons.  

 

2) Duration:  

a) The Promotion commences on Sunday, 01 December 2024 at 00h01 and will end on Friday, 31 

January 2025 at 23h59.  

b) Any entries received outside of the duration of the Competition will be invalid, automatically 

disqualified, and will not be considered. 

 

3) Entry Mechanism & Entry Conditions:  

a) In order to enter the Promotion, a Participant must: 

i) Buy a participating Intuition product within the duration of the Competition; 

ii) Keep the till slip as proof of purchase;  

iii) Participants will be liable for the standard data rates that apply via their Network provider 



iv) Should a potential winner not be able to provide the original or a scan or photograph of 

the original unique till slip to the Promoter on request, that potential winner will be 

disqualified. The qualifying products are subject to availability at time of purchase. 

v) Enter via the following ways: 

(1) Scan the QR code on the point-of-sale material and follow prompts 

(2) Save the WhatsApp number 077 606 3413 to enter and type in keyword INTUITION 

(3) Click on bitly link https://clny.co/intuition  

vi) Promoter shall not be responsible for telecommunication failure on the part of the 

Participant’s service provider. 

  

4) Prizes:  

a) Eligible Participants stand a chance to win one of 25 cash prizes.  

b) A winner may only win once during the promotional period.  

c) Multiple entries are permitted. However, each promotion entry must be for separate 

purchases of Intuition and in accordance with entry requirements. Multiple entries of the 

same purchase will result in immediate disqualification.  

d) Winners will be randomly selected each by means of a computer-generated random draw, 

each week from the pool of valid entries of Eligible Contestants: 

i) Random weekly prize draws for 13x R1000, 6x R2000, 6x R5000, 2x R10000 cash will take 

place on the following dates: 

(1) Monday 9th December 2024 (8 winners) 

(2) Tuesday 17th December 2024 (8 winners) 

(3) Monday 23rd December 2024 (7 winners) 

(4) Monday 30th December 2024 (7 winners) 

ii) Random weekly prize draw 12x R1000, 4x R2500 , 6x R5000, and 2x R10000 will take place 

on the following dates: 

iii) Monday 6th January 2025 (2 winners) 

iv) Monday 13th January 2025 (2 winners) 

v) Monday 20th January 2025 (2 winners) 

vi) Monday 27th January 2025 (2 winners) 

vii) Monday 3rd February 2025 (2 winners) 

viii) Grand prize: 3x R50,000 - audited draw to take place Monday 3rd February 2025 

https://clny.co/intuition


e) By entering this Competition, Winners will be required to consent to their personal 

information being processed for this Competition, and to sign acknowledgement of adherence 

to the Ts&Cs which can be found at www.amka.co.za.   

 

5) Contacting of a Winner:  

a) COLONY Campaigns (PTY) Ltd, the company nominated by the Promoter (‘Notifier’) will 

contact a potential prize Winners by telephone (“Telephone Call”) to the cell phone number 

used to enter the promotion by that potential prize Winner. 

b) The Notifier will endeavour to contact the Winner once every day for 3 consecutive working 

days after their name is drawn and leave a voice message (if possible to do so), in order to 

verify their details. However, if the Winner cannot be reached and does not return the call 

within 24 hours of the last voice message being left on the third working day of attempting to 

contact a Winner, the prize will be forfeited and another Winner will be selected in accordance 

with the provisions of the Terms.   

c) Such contacted potential prize Winner, will then be required to provide: 

• their proof of the purchase; 

• a copy of their ID; 

• Proof of bank account details in Winner’s name; 

• Completed Winner’s release form (which will be provided by Colony Campaigns, 

the fulfilment company nominated by the Promoter). 

d) Potential Winner(s) will be required to provide information stipulate in Clause 8 (c) within 48 

hours from receiving the Telephone Call by the Notifier, failing or refusing to do so for any 

reason, the potential Winner will be deemed to have rejected the Prize and shall have no claim 

against the Promoter, and it shall revert to the Promoters. 

e) The Winner (s) will be required to provide their proof of purchase /till slip connected with their 

winning entry. The details contained in the original till slip retailed by the Winner must match 

those in the Winner’s entry. If the details in the Winner’s original proof of purchase do not 

match those of the winning entry, that Winner will be disqualified and the Promotor will 

conduct another random draw to select a Winner. 

f) A potential prize Winner is not an actual Winner, until his/her status as an Eligible Participant 

is confirmed, their entry submission is validated, and his/her qualifying documents (including 

proof of the transaction) are completed and submitted to the Promoter or someone 

nominated by the Promoter. 

http://www.amka.co.za/


g) Winners will be required to share a photo of themselves with their Intuition product for 

publicity usage. 

h) Eligible Contestants that are selected as Winners, consent to having their names and 

photograph published, subject to a right of refusal in the following media: 

i) on the Promoter’s website i.e. intuition.co.za  

ii) via the Promoter’s Social Media platforms 

 
 
6) Promoter’s Decision Final:  

a) The Promoter’s decisions on all issues regarding the promotion will be final, binding and no 

correspondence will be entered into. The Promoter also reserves the right to: 

i) correct any errors or omissions regarding the Promotion, including on any published 

material; or 

ii) suspend or terminate the Promotion, on written notice at any time, and such cancellation 

or termination shall be deemed to have taken effect from the date of such notice. 

b) The Promoter’s decision to disqualify an entry is final and no correspondence will be entered 

into. 

 
 
7) Use of Personal Information:  

a) The Promoter collects personal information about entrants (including identification, contact 

and address information) in order to contact them about the promotion and where 

appropriate, verify their identity to award and deliver prizes. Personal information will be 

handled in accordance with the Protection Of Personal Information Act of South Africa 

(POPIA).  

b) Only those entrants who opt-in to receive future communications from the Promoter will also 

be contacted for future promotions and communication related to the Promoter. 

 

8) Limitation of Liability:  

a) If for any reason, this Promotion cannot be run as planned because of infection by computer 

virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, technical failures or any other causes which 

corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this 

Promotion, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify 

or suspend the Promotion subject to any written directions under applicable legislation. The 

Promoter also reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who the 

Promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these conditions or engaged in any 



unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardize the fair and proper conduct 

of the Promotion. The Promoter’s legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from 

such an offender are reserved.  Therefore, the participant waives their right which they may 

have against the Promoter and hereby acknowledges that they will have no right of recourse 

or claim of against the Promoter, even if caused by the negligence of the Promoter. 

b) The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone 

network or lines, computer on-line systems, servers, or providers, computer equipment, 

software, technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, or any 

combination thereof, including any injury or damage to participants or any other person’s 

computer related to or resulting from participation in or down-loading any materials in this 

Promotion.  

c) If required by the Minister of Trade and Industry and Competition, the National Consumer 

Commission or for whatever other reason, the Promoter will have the right to terminate this 

Promotion with immediate effect and without notice of such termination. In such an event, all 

Entrants hereby waive any rights, which they may have against us and hereby acknowledge 

that they will have no recourse or claim of any nature whatsoever against the Promoters. 

d) The Promoter reserves the right to delete any information uploaded by a participant which 

the Promoter, in its absolute discretion, believes is illegal, obscene, offensive or defamatory, 

or infringes the intellectual property rights of a third party, or is otherwise inappropriate for a 

campaign designed for mass audience entertainment.  

e) The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including 

but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or 

sustained in connection with the promotion and or prize/s except for any liability, which 

cannot be excluded by law. The Promoter will not be responsible for any incorrect, inaccurate 

or incomplete information communicated in the course of or in connection with this 

promotion, if the deficiency is occasioned by any cause outside the reasonable control of the 

Promoter, including without limitation, technical malfunctions or failures or warranties 

(including warranties and functionalities of the prizes).  

f) If any provision of these Terms and Conditions is found to be invalid or unenforceable by any 

court of competent jurisdiction, then that provision shall be severed from these Terms and 

Conditions and shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any remaining provisions. 

  



 

9) Indemnification:  

a) All Participants and Winners indemnify the Promoter, its directors, employees, contractors, 

advertising agencies, advisors, suppliers and agents against any risks, loss, claims or ownership 

arising from:  

i) the use or disposal of the prize including, but not limited to, accident, injury, harm, or loss; 

ii) their participation in the Promotion, including any costs associated with such 

participation; 

iii) against any direct, indirect, special, incidental, consequential damages or loss of any kind 

regardless of how this was caused, and whether it arose under the law of contract or delict 

or otherwise, because of the participants entrance to the Promotion; 

iv) any subsequent transfer or exchange of the prize; and/or iv. any lawful cancellation or 

termination of the promotion or the correction of any errors or omissions within the 

Duration of the Promotion.   

b) This means that even if the Promoter is negligent, you will have no claim against them for any 

harm listed above.  

c) Neither Promoter nor its agents or distributors will have any liability in relation to this 

Promotion. 

d) The Promoter reserves the right to carry out reasonable due diligence to help ensure that the 

use of any such person in advertising or publicity for the Promotion will not bring the Promoter 

or any of the Promoter’s brands into public disrepute, contempt, scandal or ridicule or reflect 

unfavourably on the Promotion as determined by Promoter in its sole discretion. 

 

10) Applicable Law and Jurisdiction: 

a) Independent registered auditors and/or attorneys will oversee this Promotion.  

b) The laws of South Africa apply to this promotion to the exclusion of any other law. Entrants 

submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of South Africa.  

11) Contact the Promoter:  

For any queries, do contact the Promoter’s Customer Service Centre 08 6000 2652. 

during operating hours: Monday to Friday, 07h00 to 17h00, excluding Public Holidays. Physical 

address 14 Ellman Street, Sunderland Ridge, Centurion Gauteng, 0157. 



  
12) Participating Products: 

      
 Material   Material Description   Brand   Sub Brand  Bar Code 

ISCW300774400 SCHICK INT DISPO HYDRO5 SENSITIVE 2 DM Intuition Male Kits 9330344004473  

ISC7511443A SCHICK INT4 SENSITIVE CARE KIT2 DM Intuition Female Kits 6937266700761  

ISC7511451A SCHICK QUATTRO WOMAN SENSITIVE4 KIT2 DM Intuition Female Kits 4891228480110  

ISC7511943A SCHICK INT SILK EFFECTS2 KIT2 DM Intuition Female Kits 4891228480011  

ISC7512205A SCHICK QUATTRO WOMAN TRIMSTYLE KIT 1 Intuition Female Kits 6937266700259  

ISC7514018A SCHICK INT4 PURE NOURISHMENT KIT2 DM Intuition Female Kits 9312931720294  

ISCW300815200 SCHICK HYDRO SILK TRIMSTYLE KIT Intuition Female Kits 4891228302009  

ISCW300832500 SCHICK INT DISPO EXACTA2 PURPLE&PINK 5+2 Intuition Female Kits 4891228430122  

ISCW301384400 SCHICK INT4 LEMON BERRY BR VARIETY DM Intuition Female Kits 4891228305185  

ISCW302218100 SCHICK INTUITION PERFECT TOUCH KIT 2 Intuition Female Kits 4891228312817  

ISC7511445A SCHICK INT4 SENSITIVE CARE REFILL3 DM Intuition Female Blades 6937266700785  

ISC7511453A SCHICK QUATTRO WOMAN SENSITIVE4 REF4 DM Intuition Female Blades 4891228480134  

ISC7512051A SCHICK INT SILK EFFECTS2 REFILL3 DM Intuition Female Blades 4891228480028  

ISC7514019A SCHICK INT4 PURE NOURISH. REFILL3 DM Intuition Female Blades 9312931720300  

ISC7510282E SCHICK INT DISPO EXACTA3 4 DM Intuition Disposables 4891228430252  

ISC7511433A SCHICK INT DISPO XTRE3 HAWAIIAN TROPIC 4 Intuition Disposables 6937266702888  

ISC7511746A SCHICK INT DISPO QUATTRO4 SENSITIVE 3 DM Intuition Disposables 4891228460242  

ISCW300657400 SCHICK INT DISPO XTREME3 SENSITIVE 4 Intuition Disposables 9330344004206  

ISCW300943600 SCHICK INT DISPO EXACTA2 PURPLE&PINK 7+3 Intuition Disposables 4891228304119  

ISCW301336900 SCHICK INT DISPO XTREME3 SENSITIVE 6+2 Intuition Disposables 4891228305055  

ISCW301927100 SCHICK XTREME3 ECO WOMEN 6CT (ANZ) Intuition Disposables 4891228309930  

ISCW301862200 SCHICK INT DISPO TOUCH UP1 3 DM Intuition Disposables 4891228309268  

 
 

1) Amka Code Description Brand Barcode 

ISC7510282E Schick Exacta 3 Woman 4 s Intuition 4891228430252 

ISC7511433A SCHICK Xtreme3 Haw Tropic 4 s Intuition 6937266702888 

ISC7511443A Schick Intuition Kit2 Sens Intuition 6937266700761 

ISC7511445A SCHICK Intuition Sensitive Ref 3 Intuition 6937266700785 

ISC7511451A Schick Quattro For Woman Kit 2 Intuition 4891228480110 

ISC7511453A 
Schick Quattro For Woman Ref4 S-
12x4s Intuition 4891228480134 

ISC7511746A Schick Quattro Dis Fem 3 s Intuition 4891228460242 

ISC7511943A Schick Silk Effects Kit2 MB Intuition 4891228480011 

ISC7512051A Schick Silk Effects Refill 3 s Intuition 4891228480028 

ISC7512205A Schick Qfw Trimstyle Kit 1 Intuition 6937266700259 

ISC7514018A Schick Intuition Kit2 PN Intuition 9312931720294 

ISC7514019A Schick Intuition Refill3 PN Intuition 9312931720300 

ISCW300039500 SCHICK HYDRO SILK KIT 2 Intuition 6937266703458 

ISCW300039600 SCHICK HYDRO SILK REFIL 4 Intuition 6937266703472 

ISCW300657400 Schick Xtreme 3 Ladies Tubs Intuition 9330344004206 

ISCW300774400 Hydro Silk disposables 2 s tub pack Intuition 9330344004473 



ISCW300815200 SCHICK Hydro Silk Trimstyle Kit Intuition 4891228302009 

ISCW300832500 Schick Exacta 2 Woman 5+2 Intuition 4891228430122 

ISCW300943600 
SCHICK E2D WOMEN PINK 7+3 
FREE (MEA) P Intuition 4891228304119 

ISCW301336900 
SCHICK X3D WOM PINK&PURP 6+2 
FREE(MEA) P Intuition 4891228305055 

ISCW301384400 Schick Intuition Variety Pack Intuition 4891228305185 

ISCW301862200 SCHICK INTUITION TOUCH UP Intuition 4891228309268 

ISCW301927100 
SCHICK XTREME3 ECO WOMEN 6CT 
(ANZ) Intuition 4891228309930 

ISCW302218100 
SCHICK INTUITION PERFECT TOUCH 
KIT 2 Intuition 24891228312811 

ISCW302218200 
SCHICK INTUITION PERFECT TOUCH 
REFILL Intuition 24891228312828 

 
 


